

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 6828 OF 2009 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INTERNET SER.PROVIDERS ASSN.OF INDIA&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Pauni, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as well as on the Civil Appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5059 of 2007.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master