

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 6643-6659/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2008 in RFA No. 2178/1993 &
RFA No. 2203/1993 & RFA No. 2204/1993 & RFA No. 2217/1993 & RFA No.
2339/1993 & RFA No. 2340/1993 & RFA No. 2341/1993 & RFA No. 2342/1993 &
RFA No. 2343/1993 & RFA No. 2668/1993 & RFA No. 2669/1993 & RFA No.
2670/1993 & RFA No. 3421/1993 & RFA No. 3422/1993 & RFA No. 3423/1993 &
RFA No. 3424/1993 & RFA No. 3637/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14257 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14294 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14431 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14440 of 2009

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7591 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7967 of 2009

(For permission to file SLP and substn. and c/d in filing substn appln.)(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8004 of 2009

(For permission to file SLP and substn. and c/d in filing substn appln.)(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8113 of 2009

(For permission to file SLP and substn. and c/d in filing substn appln.)(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)
In CC 6643-59/09 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Robin Dutt,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay in filing the special leave petitions is condoned.

Delay in filing substitution applications is condoned.

Substitution applications are allowed.

Leave granted.

No stay.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER