

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6857 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

BISHAN SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama has not been filed by the standing counsel for the State inspite of last opportunity granted and undertaking to file Vakalatnama during the course of the day as recorded by me on 20.7.2011. Ld. counsel seeks more time. Granted. In the meantime, Office to verify whether notice has been served on the respondents.

List the matter on 12.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar