

ÍITEM NO.9  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4269 OF 2009

ROSHAN (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and  
office report)

Date: 15/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed at the risk of  
the appellants.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER