

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4309 OF 2009

SHAM SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen, Haryana
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, names of Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master